DESSERTS

FOODSERVICE

Chocolate

VEGAN CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT Product code : 006107 + 20 items (1,800 kg) - @ 7 cm

FO NDANT Vegan chocolate hazelnut fondant - Frozen

DESCRIPTION
Ingredients
Hazelnut beverage 44,1% (water, brown sugar, hazelnut paste, natural vanilla flavour), dark chocolate coating [58% of cocoa]
23,6% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithin (soya or sunflower)), wheat flour (gluten), sunflower oil, hazelnut
in powder 3,9%, toasted chopped hazelnut 2,6%, raising agent (sodium carbonates, sodium citrates, wheat flour (gluten),
anticaking agent : calcium carbonate), fleur de sel from Guérande.
1t Allergens: Notifiable allergens are indicated in bold text in the list of ingredients. Produced in a facility also handling
UTrITION racCisS| Alergens : > A
milk, eggs, molluscs, crustaceans, fish, sesame, mustard, celery, lupine, peanuts, sulphites, and other nuts.
Serving size (90g)
L —————— ——————— GMF - No Hydrogenated fats « No Pork gelatine « No Irradiated products « No
Amount Per Serving
Serving suggestion Ca I (o] ri es 3 4 0
. _______________________________________________|]
% Daily Value*
T T s | AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES (for 100g)
Saturated Fat 6.1g 31% Caloric value (keal) : 382 keal
Trans Fat 0g Energy value (kJ) : g o
Cholesterol Omg 0% : 993
Sodium 95mg 4%|  Protein: 4,69 Fat: 222¢g Carbohydrate : 39,49
Total Carbohydrate 359 13% Of which saturates : 6,89 Of which sugars : 25,69
Dietary Fiber 3g 1% . . . .
Total Sugars 23g Dietary fiber : 299 Sodium : 106 mg Salt : 0,279
Includes 23g Added Sugars 46%
Protein 4g 8%
- "
Vitamin D 0.1mcg 0% PRATICAL INFORMATION
Calcium 159mg 10%
Iron 1.5mg 8%
Potassium 198mg 4| EAN13 3700478502194 DUN14 -
L]
+The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a Best before (days) 730 Sell by (days) 180
servjng of food contributes !q a dailyt diet. 2,000 calories a
day &5 used fur general nutriton advice. Storage instructions Store at -18°C. Do not refreeze a defrosted product. After defrosting, store at between 0 and 4°C and consume within 5 days.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
, , o PACKAGING
Simple defrosting : thaw for 2 hours at +4°C/40°F.
In the traditionnal preheated oven : 12 minutes at 180°C/350°F. Cases* Pallet (80x120)** Pallet (100x120)**
Dimension in mm (WxDxH) 388x294x62 | 200 cases( 25 layersof 8 cases) 250 cases ( 25 layersof 10 cases)
Gross weight (kg) 2,040 kg Gross weight (kg) 408,0 kg Gross weight (kg) 510,0 kg
Net weight (kg) 1,800 kg Pallet height (m) 1,55m Pallet height (m) 1,55m

* External dimension - ** Without pallet (+0,15 m +30 kg)
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35517 Cesson-Sévigné cedex — France Made by Chefs for Chefs.




